Beomeed/Ee 080-223343464
Email ID - dcfurban82@yahoo.co.in

» ==
Sm?uwd:@ﬁ 53

bl e.—x‘Ssa5 ROTTHORTIOONHT Fe3ed
Bon$Rdd INT NN, @dsas PRI Hoserdr, 183¢ @cgpg, mcj’e?gsdo, Bongwedd - 560 003

Office of the Deputy Conservator of Forests
Bangalore Urban Division, Aranya Bhavan Annexe. 18t cross, Malleshwaram, Bangalore-560003

No.A7.Land.NH-209/CR-38/2017-18 Date: 16.12.2022

REVISED DEMAND NOTICE

Sub: Diversion of 1.894 ha. of forest land in Sy.No.12 & 13 of
Uttarahalli Manavarthe (UM) Kaval, Bengaluru South
Taluk, Bengaluru Urban District & Division for
rehabilitation and upgrading of existing road to 2-lane with
Paved shoulders- 4 laning from KA 438.475 (Proposed KM
45.250) Harohalli to proposed KM 461.550 (Proposed KM
458.420) Nice Road section to NH-209(Project road length
23.075 KM) in favour of the Project Director, PIU, National
Highways Authority of India, Basavanapura
(Ramadevarapada) Ramanagara - reg.

(Proposal No.FP/KA/ROAD/26269/2017).

Ref:1) Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Foress and
Climate Change, Regional office (Southern Zone),
Bengaluru letter F.No.4-KRB1166/2018-BAN/650 dated:
22nd July 2019.

2) Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Foress and
Climate Change, Regional office (Southern Zone),
Bengaluru letter F.No.4-KRB1166/2018-BAN/369 dated:
24th June 2022.

3) O.M. No.A5(3).GFL.CR-28/2009-10 (E-file No.KFD/HOFF/
A5-3(GFL)/34/2019-FC) dated: 24.05.2022 of the Principal
Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force),

Bangalore.
4) This office Demand notice dated: 01.09.2022.

* % *

With reference to the above cited subject, Government of India vide
Ref(1) have accorded Stage-I approval under the Forest (Conservation) Act,
1980 for the above proposal subject to certain conditions. As per condition
No.(3), the User Agency has to remit the Compensatory Afforestation Charges
and also as per condition No.(5) SMC Charges within 200 mtrs. of road from
time to time.

However, the Compensatory Afforestation charges have been revised
vide Ref(3) and the same was intimated to your office for payment of the same
vide Ref(4). Further on verification of the online payment made by the User



Agency in the Web portal. The payment for the following difference amount
has to be made.

Condition | Cost of raising CA calculated as per the rates | Rs.5,12,000/-
No.3 revised for the year 2022-23 are
Actual amount to be paid - Rs.73,44,000/-
Amount already paid - Rs.68,32,000/-
Differential amount to be paid - Rs. 5,12,000/-
Condition | SMC Charges within 200 mtrs. of road.(Rates as | Rs. 32,000/-
No.5 per 2022-23 SSR)
Actual amount to be paid - Rs. 8,42,000/-
Amount already paid -Rs. 8,10,000/-
Differential amount to be paid - Rs. 32,000/-
TOTAL | Rs.5,44,000/-
el
Deputy Conservator of Forests,
Bangalore Urban Division, Bangalore
To

The Project Director,

PIU, National Highways Authority of India,
Basavanapura (Ramadevarapada), -
Ramanagara -571511.



